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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

indian Merchant Marble
·839. Sbrt Gajudra Prasad SIDba:

Will the Miftister of TraIIsport and Communlcations be pleased to state the number of Pakistani Nationals serving at present with the Indian
Merchant Marine?

The MlDlster of State In tbe MbdII-
try of TranIpori and CommuJca-
tIoIIII (Sbr1 Raj Jlahadv): A statement Is laid on the table of tbe Sabha. [See Appendix IV, annexure
No. 128].

Merchant Marine Sblpe

°MO. Sbr1 Bamesbwu Tantla: Will
~e Minister of Transport and COIIl-
muDications be pleased to state whether any long term agreement has been entered Into on deferred payment arrangements with any foreign country for the supply of Merchant Marine ships to meet India's requirement for the Second Five Year Plan?

Tbe Mbdllter of State In the M11l1stry of Transport and CommaDlcaUons (Sbr1 Raj Babadar): The only arrangements of this type so far made are with Japan. A part of the Yen credit which the Japanese Government have recently agreed to provide to us would be available for acq11!sition of ships on deferred payment balls.

Hoard1bc of RIce

·Ma. Shrt Wodeyu: Will the Miniater of Food and Aplcaltare be pleaaed to state:

(a) the number and the names of the States which have taken steps to check the hoarding of rice-stocks affecting Its price; and

(b) the names of the States where the price of rice Is ftxed and the dealers lincensed?

The Deputy MlDIater of Food and ApIculture (Sbrt A. M. Tbomu): (a)
Eleven States and one Union Territory viz. States of Assam, Bihar, Bombay

Kerala, Madras, Mysore, Madhya Pradesh, Orissa, Punjab, U.P. West Bengal and the Union Territory of Delhi have taken steps to check the hoarding of rice.

(b) Maximum control prices at which rice and paddy in quantities exceeding 10 maunds can be sold have been ftxed in Andhra, Assam, Punjab and West Bengal. Orders about the licencing of dealers have been issued by the States of Assam, Madras Mysore, Orissa, Punjab, U.P. and· West
Bengal.

Flood Coutrol Sebemes In
West BeDpl

·Ma. Shrt Sadhan Gupta: Will the Minister of Jrrlptiou and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of West Bengal has proposed to undertake Flood Control Schemes at Ram-
shai, Pannighata Bazar in Darjeeling District, Halapakri in Jalpaiguri District and at Sahapur In MaIda District;

(b) whether the Government of India has been approached by the State Government for loan or other assistance in this regard;

(c) if 80, the extent of such loan or other assistance sanctioned; and

(d) if the answer to part (c) Is In the negative, the reasons therefor?

Tbe MlDister of JrrlpUoa and Power
(Sbri S. J[. PaW): (a) to (d). A statement giVIng the requisite information is laid on the Table of the House.
[See Appendix IV, annexure No.

1I'mftv ~ 'IWn ~
a;-w-. ~ ~ "'"': 'tilT

or "'" "" 1M\" IIW ~ ~ f'TT
IIMfiI;

(1J) ~ ~ 'IfroI'rII" tfir
'!IlIAr ~~. "" ~ ~
ftmT ~ IIfII"m "'" ~ • I!fTV11T
~~ lI;l"4m.nIll ~ Ii

